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Month: NOVEMBER 2019

Balances:

ErieBank Oper. Acct.

Total

Outstanding Vendor Checks
Outstanding Payroll Checks

. Investment Balances:

Star Ohio-36597
FNB - 013

ErieBank Savings-4941

Petty Cash Funds
Treasurer's Office
High School Office
Middle School Office
Athletics Change Fund
HS Café Change Fund

RITA
Washington National
Diff in state tax

SERS Insufficient Funds

AFLAC diff.

Total

Total

Total

Monthly Bank Reconciliation

$ 451,097.69
$ 451,097.69 $

5 (23,014.60)
$ (10,657.52)

$ (33,672.12) $

$ 459,003.87
$ 4,169,061.89
$ . 4,866,694.76
$ 9,494,760.52 §

150.00
50.00
50.00

1,000.00
~300.00
1,650.00 $

Bank Balance

Bank Balance

Finsumm Balance $

Difference S

. 451,097.69

(33,672.12)

9,494,760.52

1,550.00

9,913,736.09
(13,720.47)
(133.55)

- (2.66)
(11,875.00)
9,888,004.41

9,888,004.43
(0.02)

9,888,004.41
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FIXED INCOME PORTFOLIO REVIEW 10/31/2019

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Market Value $ 4,169,061.89
Porfolio Characteristics** Percent
Weighted Average Yield 2.21%
Weighted Average YTM 1.73%
Weighted Average Duration 1.14
Income posted to account $5,593.13
(V)
Bond Ratings** Percent 20.6%
AAA 79.4% ‘
AA+ (short-term rating A-1+) 20.6% '
79.4% i
i
| s AAA = AA+ (short-term rating A-1+) ]
| 400000 - ‘
Maturity Ladder ; 1200000 e
Maturity Year Par Value ' MO0 = e ]
' T , e e ;
2019 $ 205,000 | eanoo L
2020 $ 1,175,000 P
2021 $ 600,000 | 400000 : - e
2022 $ 430,000 200000 - B : ) I s
| 0 e e i
; ; 2019 2020 2021 2022 ;‘
Asset Sub-Classes™ . Percent ’
Cash 41.7% §
Certificate of Deposit 46.3% 41.7% ,
U.S. Federal Agency 12.0% i
U.S. Treasuries 0.0% \ :
~ U.S. Corporate Commercial Paper 0.0% 46.3%
Ohio G.O. Municipal Bonds 0.0% i
i
=Cash = Certificate of Deposit = U.S. Federal Agency 1

* does not include accrued income

**excluding cash



EN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Description

Cash & Equivalents

FNB Daily Money Market Institutional
FNBDI2

Income Cash
Principal Cash
Total Cash & Equivalents

Fixed Income
U.S. Governments

Federal Farm Credit Banks
1.93% Due 01/19/2021

Federal Farm Credit Banks
1.84% Due 03/15/2021

Federal Farm Credit Banks
1.87% Due 06/14/2021

Federal Home Loan Banks
1.85% Due 07/06/2021

Federal Home Loan Banks
2.125% Due 06/29/2022

Total U.S. Governments

Certifcates of Deposit - Dtc Eligible

Safra National Bank of New York CD
2.70% Due 11/14/2019
FDIC #26876

Discover Bank CD
1.85% Due 12/06/2019
FDIC # 5649

Bell State Bank Trust CD
1.95% Due 12/27/2019
FDIC # 19581

Metabank CD
2.55% Due 02/28/2020
FDIC # 30776

Summit Community Bank CD
1.75% Due 04/30/2020
FDIC # 34102

Ally Bank CD
1.85% Due 05/18/2020
FDIC # 57803

1,729,227.970

100,000.000
100,000.000
100,000.000
100,000.000

100,000.000

100,000.000

55,000.000

50,000.000

250,000.000

100,000.000

50,000.000

Stateme‘nt Period:

Portfolio Investments

Shares/Quantity Market Price

Cost Price

1.00
1.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

100.00
100.15

99.80
100.03

99.83
99.99

100.00
100.10

100.02
100.18

100.04
100.00

100.03
100.00

100.06
100.00

100.32
100.00

100.08
100.00

100.14
100.00

Total Market
Total Cost

1,729,227.97
1,729,227.97

147,179.06
. 147,179.06

-147,179.06
-147,179.06

$ 1,729,227.97

$1,729,227.97 -

100,001.00
100,150.00

99,803.00
100,025.00

99,831.00
99,990.00

100,001.00
100,100.00

100,021.00
100,175.00

$ 499,657.00
$ 500,440.00

100,043.00
100,000.00

55,015.40
55,000.00

50,029.00
50,000.00

250,802.50
250,000.00

100,075.00
100,000.00

50,068.00
50,000.00

10/01/19 -10/31/19

Unrealized Gain

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

-148.00

-222.00

-159.00

-99.00

-154.00

$ -783.00

43.00

15.40

29.00

802.50

75.00

68.00

" Est Ann Inc
Current Yield

31,644
1.83%

0
0.00%

0
0.00%

$ 31,644
1.83%

1,930
1.93%

1,840
1.84%

1,870
1.87%

1,850
1.85%

2,125
2.12%

$9,615
1.92%

2,700
2.70%

1,017
1.85%

975
1.95%

6,375
2.54%

1,750
1.75%

925
1.85%



EN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Description

Cash & Equivalents

FNB Daily Money Market Institutional
FNBDI2

Income Cash
Principal Cash
Total Cash & Equivalents

Fixed Income
U.S. Governments

Federal Farm Credit Banks
1.93% Due 01/19/2021

Federal Farm Credit Banks
1.84% Due 03/15/2021

Federal Farm Credit Banks
1.87% Due 06/14/2021

Federal Home Loan Banks
1.85% Due 07/06/2021

Federal Home Loan Banks
2.125% Due 06/29/2022

Total U.S. Governments

Certifcates of Deposit - Dtc Eligible

Safra National Bank of New York CD
2.70% Due 11/14/2019
FDIC #26876

Discover Bank CD
1.85% Due 12/06/2019
FDIC # 5649

Bell State Bank Trust CD
1.95% Due 12/27/2019
FDIC # 19581

Metabank CD
2.55% Due 02/28/2020
FDIC # 30776

Summit Community Bank CD
1.75% Due 04/30/2020
FDIC # 34102

Ally Bank CD
1.85% Due 05/18/2020
FDIC # 57803

1,729,227.970

100,000.000

100,000.000

100,000.000

100,000.000

100,000.000

100,000.000

55,000.000

50,000.000

250,000.000

100,000.000

50,000.000

Stateme—nt Period:

Portfolio Investments

Shares/Quantity Market Price

Cost Price

1.00
1.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

100.00
100.15

99.80
100.03

99.83
99.99

100.00
100.10

100.02
100.18

100.04
100.00

100.03
100.00

100.06
100.00

100.32
100.00

100.08
100.00

100.14
100.00

Total Market
Total Cost

1,729,227.97
1,729,227.97

147,179.06
147,179.06

-147,179.06
-147,179.06

$1,729,227.97

$1,729,227.97 -

100,001.00
100,150.00

99,803.00
100,025.00

99,831.00
99,990.00

100,001.00
100,100.00

100,021.00
100,175.00

$ 499,657.00
$ 500,440.00

100,043.00
100,000.00

55,015.40
55,000.00

50,029.00
50,000.00

250,802.50
250,000.00

100,075.00
100,000.00

50,068.00
50,000.00

10/01/19 -10/31/19

Unrealized Gain

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

-149.00

-222.00

-159.00 -

-99.00

-154.00

$ -783.00

43.00

15.40

29.00

802.50

75.00

68.00

" Est AnnInc
Current Yield

31,644
1.83%

0
0.00%

0
0.00%

$ 31,644
1.83%

1,930
1.93%

1,840
1.84%

1,870
1.87%

1,850
1.85%

2,125
2.12%

$9,615
1.92%

2,700
2.70%

1,017
1.85%

975
1.95%

6,375
2.54%

1,750
1.75%

925
1.85%



EN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Statement Period: 10/01/19 - 10/31/19
Portfolio Investments
Description Shares/Quantity Market Price Total Market Unrealized Gain Est Ann Inc
Cost Price Total Cost Current Yield
Wells Fargo Bank Natl Assn CD 100,000.000 100.17 100,171.00 171.00 1,900
1.90% Due 05/26/2020 100.00 100,000.00 1.90%
FDIC # 3511
Keybank Natl Assn CD 150,000.000 100.14 150,202.50 202.50 2,700
1.80% Due 07/06/2020 100.00 150,000.00 1.80%
FDIC # 17534
Discover Bank CD 50,000.000 100.14 50,069.50 69.50 900
1.80% Due 07/13/2020 100.00 50,000.00 1.80%
FDIC # 5649
Morgan Stanley Bk Salt Lake City CD 250,000.000 100.85 252,115.00 2,115.00 6,875
2.75% Due 07/27/2020 100.00 250,000.00 2.73%
FDIC # 32992
Goldman Sachs Bank USA CD 50,000.000 100.21 50,105.50 105.50 950
1.90% Due 09/28/2020 100.00 50,000.00 1.90%
FDIC # 33124
Mercantil Commercebank Na CD 75,000.000 100.26 75,192.75 192.75 1,462
1.95% Due 09/28/2020 100.00 75,000.00 1.95%
Third Fed Sav & Ln Clevind CD 1.95% 100,000.000 100.25 100,250.00 250.00 1,950
Due 10/27/2020 . 100.00 100,000.00 1.95%
FDIC# 30012
American Express Centurion Bank CD 200,000.000 100.65 201,308.00 2,108.00 4,500
2.25% Due 05/17/2021 99.60 199,200.00 2.24%
FDIC # 27471
State Bank of India New York CD 200,000.000 101.52 203,034.00 3,034.00 4,900
2.45% Due 05/31/2022 *100.00 200,000.00 2.41%
FDIC # 33682
Citibank Na 130,000.000 103.41 134,436.90 4,436.90 4,095
3.15% Due 07/25/2022 100.00 130,000.00 3.05%
FDIC #7213
Total Certificates of Deposit - Dtc Eligible $1,922,918.05 $13,718.05 $43,974
. $1,909,200.00 2.29%
Total Fixed Income $2,422,575.05 $12,935.05 $53,589
$ 2,409,640.00 2.21%
Total Assets $ 4,151,803.02 $12,935.05 $ 85,233
$ 4,138,867.97 2.05%
Total Accrued Income $ 17,258.87

Net Assets & Accrued Income | | $4,169,061.89



EN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Statement Period:

Portfolio Investments

Description Shares/Quantity Market Price
Cost Price
Wells Fargo Bank Natl Assn CD 100,000.000 100.17
1.90% Due 05/26/2020 100.00
FDIC # 3511 ;
Keybank Natl Assn CD 150,000.000 100.14
1.80% Due 07/06/2020 100.00
FDIC # 17534
Discover Bank CD 50,000.000 100.14
1.80% Due 07/13/2020 100.00
FDIC # 5649 ‘
Morgan Stanley Bk Salt Lake City CD 250,000.000 100.85
2.75% Due 07/27/2020 100.00
FDIC # 32992
Goldman Sachs Bank USA CD 50,000.000 \ 100.21
1.90% Due 09/28/2020 100.00
FDIC # 33124 :
Mercantil Commercebank Na CD 75,000.000 100.26
1.95% Due 09/28/2020 100.00
Third Fed Sav & Ln Clevind CD 1.95% 100,000.000 100.25
Due 10/27/2020 100.00
FDIC# 30012
American Express Centurion Bank CD 200,000.000 100.65
2.25% Due 05/17/2021 99.60
FDIC # 27471
State Bank of India New York CD 200,000.000 101.52
2.45% Due 05/31/2022 *100.00
FDIC # 33682
Citibank Na 130,000.000 103.41
3.15% Due 07/25/2022 100.00
FDIC #7213

Total Certificates of Deposit - Dtc Eligible
Total Fixed Income
Total Assets

Total Accrued Income

Net Assets & Accrued Income |

Total Market
Total Cost

100,171.00
100,000.00

150,202.50
150,000.00

50,069.50
50,000.00

252,115.00
250,000.00

50,105.50
50,000.00

75,192.75
75,000.00
100,250.00
100,000.00

201,308.00
199,200.00

203,034.00
200,000.00

134,436.90
130,000.00

$1,922,918.05
$ 1,909,200.00

$2,422,575.05
$ 2,409,640.00

$ 4,151,803.02
$ 4,138,867.97

$17,258.87

$4,169,061.89

10/01/19 - 10/31/19

Unrealized Gain

171.00

202.50

69.50

2,115.00

105.50

192.75

250.00

2,108.00

3,034.00

4,436.90

$13,718.05

$ 12,935.05

$12,935.05

Est Ann Inc
Current Yield

1,900
1.90%

2,700
1.80%

900
1.80%

6,875
2.73%

950
1.90%

1,462
1.95%

1,950
1.95%

4,500
2.24%

4,900
2.41%

4,095
3.05%

$ 43,974
2.29%

$ 53,589
2.21%
$ 85,233
2.05%
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